## SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT RESOLUTION NO. $\frac{42}{}$

It appearing that there remains in the Fixed Estimate Fund of the Silver Lake Water District, L.I.D. No. 2, the sum of \$2,094.90 and in the No. 2, Construction Fund the sum of \$425.32, making the total of \$2,520.22 in both funds; and it appearing that all bills owing by these funds have been paid,

BE IT RESOLVED that the County Auditor and County Treasurer are hereby authorized to transfer to the L.I.D. No. 2 Bond Redemption Fund, the sum of \$2,520.22.

And it appearing further that there remains in the Fixed Estimate Fund of the Silver Lake Water District, L.I.D. No. 3, the sum of \$1,540.72 and in the L.I.D. No. 3, Construction Fund the sum of \$275.79, making the total of \$1,816.51 in both funds; and it appearing that all bills owing by these funds have been paid,

BE IT RESOLVED that the County Auditor and County
Treasurer are hereby authorized to transfer to the L.I.D. No. 3 Bond
Redemption Fund, the sum of \$1,816.51.

DATED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 1954.

ommissioners